PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMI Entertainment, Inc.	08/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMI Entertainment Network, Inc.		
Street Address:	155 Rittenhouse Circle		
City:	Bristol		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19007		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6598230

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-420-2200

Email: DamicoT@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondent Name: Dickstein Shapiro LLP Address Line 1: 1825 Eye Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F8800.2002/P033

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David T. Beck

Total Attachments: 3 source=33#page1.tif source=33#page2.tif

source=33#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023882 FRAME: 0463 OF \$40.00 6598230

501083156

ASSIGNMENT

TO THE EXTENT THAT AMI Entertainment, Inc., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 155 Rittenhouse Circle, Bristol, Pennsylvania 19007 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of any rights in the Patent listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, AMI Entertainment Network, Inc., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 155 Rittenhouse Circle, Bristol, Pennsylvania 19007 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in, to and under said Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuationin-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said application listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

1

DSMDB-2610994v01

Signature of Authorized AMI Entertainment, Inc. Officer:

Date: \$\sigma^3\$	-09		
United States of Am State of County of	nerica) Pennsylvania) ss.: Bucks)	NOTARIAL SEAL ANDREA L. ZWEIZIG, Notary Public Bristol Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires January 17, 2012	
On this 319 personally came	day of <u>August</u> Michael Maas	, to me known to be the indivi	
described in and wh of the same.	o executed the foregoing instru	ment, and acknowledged execution	7

Michael Maas CEO of AMI Entertainment, Inc.

REEL: 023882 FRAME: 0465

SCHEDULE A

Patent Number	Issue Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
6,598,230	July 22, 2003	Karsten Ballhorn	MULTIMEDIA BOX NETWORK	US

3

DSMDB-2610994v01

REEL: 023882 FRAME: 0466